## **People's Energy Cooperative's 88th Annual Meeting**

## **88<sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting Thursday, March 27, 2025** Doors open 5:00 p.m., Meeting begins at 6:00 p.m.

Rochester International Event Center 7333 Airport View Dr SW Rochester, MN

> American Legion, Plainview 215 3rd St SW Plainview, MN

We are once again hoping to make it easier for members to attend this event who may live on different ends of our service territory. The meeting will be held in-person at the Rochester International Event Center and broadcast to the American Legion in Plainview.

In order to prepare appropriately, we are asking members to RSVP on their ballot when voting in the Board of Director Elections.



People's Energy Cooperative

(800) 214-2694 WWW.peoplesenergy.coop This institution is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.

## Learn more about Dairyland Power Cooperative

Join us at Dairyland Power Cooperative's Annual Meeting to learn more about our primary power provider. We'll join delegates from Minnesota, Iowa, Illinois, and Wisconsin to look back at 2024 and look ahead to the future.

## **Dairyland Annual Meeting**

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Bus leaving Oronoco at 7:00 a.m. Bus returning to Oronoco by 3:00 p.m.

Haborview Plaza • LaCrosse, WI

If you are interested in serving as a delegate representing People's Energy Cooperative, please call us at (800) 214-2694 or email memberrelations@peoplesenergy.coop.





